Church Conference Date & Time Church Location

9/3/2017 at 1
9/28/2017 at

9/30/2017 at

10/3/2017 at

10/3/2017 at

10/11/2017 at
10/14/2017 at
10/14/2017 at
10/17/2017 at
10/18/2017 at
10/19/2017 at
10/21/2017 at
10/21/2017 at
10/21/2017 at
10/22/2017 at
10/22/2017 at
10/24/2017 at
10/25/2017 at
10/26/2017 at
10/31/2017 at

11/2/2017 at

11/4/2017 at
11/4/2017 at
11/5/2017 at
11/5/2017 at

Baltimore-Metropolitan District

Church Conference Meeting Schedule

2:30 PM
7:00 PM
12:30 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
12:30 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
9:30 AM
1:00 PM
3:30 PM
12:30 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

11/1/2017 at 7:00 PM

7:00 PM

11/3/2017 at 7:00 PM
11/4/2017 at 9:30 AM

1:00 PM
3:30 PM
12:30 PM
3:00 PM

11/7/2017 at 7:00 PM

St. Paul Praise and Worship Center
Salem UMC -Hebbville

Beechfield UMC

Essex UMC

Back River

Good Shepherd UMC (Hampden)
Mt. Zion United Methodist Church
Violetville UMC

Laura Kigweba

Loch Raven United Methodist Church
St johns baltimore

Cherry Hill UMC

Mount Washington - Aldersgate
Salem-Baltimore Hispanic

St. Matthews New Life UMC
Halethorpe-Relay UMC

New Covenant UMC

West Baltimore UMC

Trinity, Catonsville

Eastern UMC Baltimore

Christ UMC of Baltimore County
Arnolia UMC

Union Memorial UMC

Levon Sutton

Emmarts United Methodist Church
Chase UMC

Sharp Street Memorial UMC

Ames Memorial United Methodist Church
Grace UMC
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Baltimore-Metropolitan District

Church Conference Meeting Schedule

Church Conference Date & Time

11/8/2017 at 7:00 PM
11/9/2017 at 7:00 PM
11/10/2017 at 7:00 PM
11/11/2017 at 9:00 AM
11/11/2017 at 12:30 PM
11/11/2017 at 3:00 PM
11/14/2017 at 7:00 PM
11/15/2017 at 7:00 PM
11/16/2017 at 7:00 PM
11/18/2017 at 9:00 AM
11/18/2017 at 12:30 PM
11/18/2017 at 3:00 PM
11/19/2017 at 1:00 PM
11/19/2017 at 3:30 PM
11/28/2017 at 7:00 PM
11/29/2017 at 7:00 PM
11/30/2017 at 7:00 PM
12/2/2017 at 10:00 AM
12/2/2017 at 1:00 PM
12/3/2017 at 1:00 PM
12/3/2017 at 3:30 PM
12/5/2017 at 7:00 PM
12/6/2017 at 7:00 PM
12/7/2017 at 7:00 PM
12/8/2017 at 7:00 PM
12/9/2017 at 10:30 AM
12/9/2017 at 1:00 PM

12/10/2017 at 12:30 PM
12/10/2017 at 3:00 PM

Church Location

Old Otterbein UMC

Brooklyn Community UMC

Christ United Methodist Church
Waters Edge Partnership

Homestead Untied Methodist Church
Unity UMC

Lansdowne UMC

St. Matthew UMC

Arbutus UMC

Orems UMC

Cowenton/Piney Grove Chargr

John Wesley

Lovely Lane UMC

Towson UMC

Hampden UMC

Elderslie/Govans

Catonsville United Methodist Church
Arlington-Lewin

Epworth Chapel

Martin Luther King Jr. Memorial UMC
Eden Korean

Hiss

Faith Community UMC
Dundalk/Graceland Cooperative Parish
MT.WINANS UMC

St. James UMC

St. John Pumphrey

Bethesda/Baltimore
Christ Church
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BALTIMORE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

¢ Baltimore-Washington Conference WWW.BWCUMC.ORG

The United Methodist Church TEL. 410-290-7311

CHURCH CONFERENCE AGENDA - FALL 2017

We Are One: Connected in Covenant
Ephesians 4:1-6

As a prisoner for the Lord, then, | urge you to live a life worthy of the calling you have received. Be completely
humble and gentle; be patient, bearing with one another in love. Make every effort to keep the unity of the
Spirit through the bond of peace. There is one body and one Spirit, just as you were called to one hope when
you were called; one Lord, one faith, one baptism; one God of all, who is over all and through all and in all.

One in Celebration (10 minutes)

WV I COMIE. .. ettt ettt et et e et st st st st st sae st st st e e e e s es s es s bes s bbbt et et et et et ene s Host Pastor
O =Ty T TR RSP SPR District Superintendent
Scripture Reading (EPhesians 4:1-6) & Prayer........ccccceiueieieierierirtieeeseee e ee e eesssseeseerestesaesaesaesnesssnssanen Laity

One in Holy Conferencing (30 minutes)

Consider this year’s annual conference theme and scripture. Be sure to remain true to your congregation’s
identity, context, and story, but also feel free to be creative, joyful, and inclusive as the congregation
responds to the following questions. Examples of responses include, but are not limited to: video or
pictorial presentations; artistic expressions (such as skits, ‘academy awards’, mini-musical); narratives,
testimonials; etc. If handouts are used, they should be in bulleted format and no more than one page in
length. Lastly, be mindful to answer the questions substantively.

e What are the exciting ways your congregation is living out its calling and covenant?

e What intentional discipleship pathways have you created to make covenant-keeping disciples?

e Where is God calling your congregation to greater oneness with the community/mission field?

Hymn/Song

One in Discipleship and Service (40 minutes)
e Pastors Report
e Membership/Inactive Ministry Report
e Nominations Report
e Lay Servants- Simple majority
o Certified Lay Ministry- Simple majority
e Ordained Ministry- Voting Sheets
e Certification of Compliance (receive)
e Clergy Compensation for 2018 (Church budget should support congregation’s ability to keep this
covenant.)

Adjournment (Closing Reflections, Announcements, & Prayer)............c.ccecueuueu.n...... District Superintendent

One-on-One: DS and Pastor (30 minutes)
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