# Baltimore-Metropolitan District Church Conference Meeting Schedule

Church Conference Date & Time	Church Location
9/3/2017 at 12:30 PM	St. Paul Praise and Worship Center
9/28/2017 at 7:00 PM	Salem UMC -Hebbville
9/30/2017 at 12:30 PM	Beechfield UMC
10/3/2017 at 5:00 PM	Essex UMC
10/3/2017 at 7:00 PM	Back River
10/11/2017 at 7:00 PM	Good Shepherd UMC (Hampden)
10/14/2017 at 12:30 PM	Mt. Zion United Methodist Church
10/14/2017 at 3:00 PM	Violetville UMC
10/17/2017 at 7:00 PM	Laura Kigweba
10/18/2017 at 7:00 PM	Loch Raven United Methodist Church
10/19/2017 at 7:00 PM	St johns baltimore
10/21/2017 at 9:30 AM	Cherry Hill UMC
10/21/2017 at 1:00 PM	Mount Washington - Aldersgate
10/21/2017 at 3:30 PM	Salem-Baltimore Hispanic
10/22/2017 at 12:30 PM	St. Matthews New Life UMC
10/22/2017 at 3:00 PM	Halethorpe-Relay UMC
10/24/2017 at 7:00 PM	New Covenant UMC
10/25/2017 at 7:00 PM	West Baltimore UMC
10/26/2017 at 7:00 PM	Trinity, Catonsville
10/31/2017 at 7:00 PM	Eastern UMC Baltimore
11/1/2017 at 7:00 PM	Christ UMC of Baltimore County
11/2/2017 at 7:00 PM	Arnolia UMC
11/3/2017 at 7:00 PM	Union Memorial UMC
11/4/2017 at 9:30 AM	Levon Sutton
11/4/2017 at 1:00 PM	Emmarts United Methodist Church
11/4/2017 at 3:30 PM	Chase UMC
11/5/2017 at 12:30 PM	Sharp Street Memorial UMC
11/5/2017 at 3:00 PM	Ames Memorial United Methodist Church
11/7/2017 at 7:00 PM	Grace UMC

# Baltimore-Metropolitan District Church Conference Meeting Schedule

Church Conference Date & Time	Church Location
11/8/2017 at 7:00 PM	Old Otterbein UMC
11/9/2017 at 7:00 PM	Brooklyn Community UMC
11/10/2017 at 7:00 PM	Christ United Methodist Church
11/11/2017 at 9:00 AM	Waters Edge Partnership
11/11/2017 at 12:30 PM	Homestead Untied Methodist Church
11/11/2017 at 3:00 PM	Unity UMC
11/14/2017 at 7:00 PM	Lansdowne UMC
11/15/2017 at 7:00 PM	St. Matthew UMC
11/16/2017 at 7:00 PM	Arbutus UMC
11/18/2017 at 9:00 AM	Orems UMC
11/18/2017 at 12:30 PM	Cowenton/Piney Grove Chargr
11/18/2017 at 3:00 PM	John Wesley
11/19/2017 at 1:00 PM	Lovely Lane UMC
11/19/2017 at 3:30 PM	Towson UMC
11/28/2017 at 7:00 PM	Hampden UMC
11/29/2017 at 7:00 PM	Elderslie/Govans
11/30/2017 at 7:00 PM	Catonsville United Methodist Church
12/2/2017 at 10:00 AM	Arlington-Lewin
12/2/2017 at 1:00 PM	Epworth Chapel
12/3/2017 at 1:00 PM	Martin Luther King Jr. Memorial UMC
12/3/2017 at 3:30 PM	Eden Korean
12/5/2017 at 7:00 PM	Hiss
12/6/2017 at 7:00 PM	Faith Community UMC
12/7/2017 at 7:00 PM	Dundalk/Graceland Cooperative Parish
12/8/2017 at 7:00 PM	MT.WINANS UMC
12/9/2017 at 10:30 AM	St. James UMC
12/9/2017 at 1:00 PM	St. John Pumphrey
12/10/2017 at 12:30 PM	Bethesda/Baltimore
12/10/2017 at 3:00 PM	Christ Church



# CHURCH CONFERENCE AGENDA – FALL 2017

### We Are One: Connected in Covenant Ephesians 4:1-6

As a prisoner for the Lord, then, I urge you to live a life worthy of the calling you have received. Be completely humble and gentle; be patient, bearing with one another in love. Make every effort to keep the unity of the Spirit through the bond of peace. There is one body and one Spirit, just as you were called to one hope when you were called; one Lord, one faith, one baptism; one God of all, who is over all and through all and in all.

#### One in Celebration (10 minutes)

Welcome	Host Pastor
Greetings	District Superintendent
Scripture Reading (Ephesians 4:1-6) & Prayer	•

# One in Holy Conferencing (30 minutes)

Consider this year's annual conference theme and scripture. Be sure to remain true to your congregation's identity, context, and story, but also feel free to be creative, joyful, and inclusive as the congregation responds to the following questions. Examples of responses include, but are not limited to: video or pictorial presentations; artistic expressions (such as skits, 'academy awards', mini-musical); narratives, testimonials; etc. If handouts are used, they should be in bulleted format and no more than one page in length. Lastly, be mindful to answer the questions substantively.

- What are the exciting ways your congregation is living out its calling and covenant?
- What intentional discipleship pathways have you created to make covenant-keeping disciples?
- Where is God calling your congregation to greater oneness with the community/mission field?

# Hymn/Song

#### One in Discipleship and Service (40 minutes)

- Pastors Report
- Membership/Inactive Ministry Report
- Nominations Report
- Lay Servants- Simple majority
- Certified Lay Ministry- Simple majority
- Ordained Ministry- Voting Sheets
- Certification of Compliance (receive)
- Clergy Compensation for 2018 (Church budget should support congregation's ability to keep this covenant.)

Adjournment (Closing Reflections, Announcements, & Prayer)...... District Superintendent

# One-on-One: DS and Pastor (30 minutes)

